PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			lame	Execution Date	
microAzure Corporat	ion			03/25/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Enovix Corporation				
Street Address:	46758 Lakeview Blvd				
City:	Fremont				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94538				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 1211		12119	1369		936
Application Number: 1210		12105	090		12119369
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (650)798-3600					
Fax Number:(650)798-3600OrganisationCorrespondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Organisation					
Phone: 650-798-3500					
Email: castros@howrey.com Correspondent Name: Howrey LLP					
Address Line 1: 1950 University Avenue 4th Floor					
Address Line 4: East Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			13882.0001.000000		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Viola T. Kung		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Name_Change#page1.tif source=Name_Change#page2.tif					

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MICROAZURE CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MICROAZURE CORPORATION" TO "ENOVIX CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2010, AT 3:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State 7894082 AUTHENT CATION :

DATE: 03-25-10

4234647 8100

100318126 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

> PATENT REEL: 024439 FRAME: 0513

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations ivered 03:51 FM 03/25/2010 TLED 03:30 PM 03/25/2010 SRV 100318126 - 4234647 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED **CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF** MICROAZURE CORPORATION

MICROAZURE CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies that:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is MICROAZURE CORPORATION.

SECOND: The date on which the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is November 2, 2006.

THIRD: The Board of Directors of the Corporation, acting in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, adopted resolutions amending its Certificate of Incorporation as follows:

> Article I shall be amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

The name of this company is Enovix Corporation (the "Company" or the "Corporation").

FOURTH: Thereafter pursuant to a resolution of the Board of Directors, this Certificate of Amendment was submitted to the stockholders of the Corporation for their approval, and was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, MICROAZURE CORPORATION has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its President and attested to by its Secretary this 25th day of MARCH __, 2010.

MICROAZURE CORPORATION

By: Harrold Rust, President

ATIEST:

Secretary

828895 v1/HN

PATENT REEL: 024439 FRAME: 0514

RECORDED: 05/25/2010